CHAMBAL SLAM:

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:

Complete Chambal Challenge across all race categories i.e. 33K, 50K, 63K and 84K in the race cut off times in any 4 consecutive years.

REWARDS: Please read, rewards are subject to Terms and Conditions of CHAMBAL SLAM:

- Race Kit: One specially designed running kit consisting of t-shirt, running jacket and a cap, bearing the Chambal Slam logo.
- Entry fees waived off for the successful Chambal Slam finishers for one year.
- Choose your special number: Runners completing the slam (4 events) will get to choose a running number and that number will be blocked for them for lifetime (subject to their continuous participation in Chambal Challenge and number availability).
- Chambal Slam Medal: To all finishers who complete all 4 races successfully.
- Chambal Slam e Certificate: Specially designed certificate will be emailed.
- Extended registration period, for submission of application, to Chambal Challenge, up to 4 weeks before the race. This allowance to a runner is applicable only if he/she is participating in Chambal Challenge without a break.
- Free Stay: The first Runner to qualify for Chambal Slam shall be entitled for a night stay complimentary during the race weekend (1 nights). In case of more than 1 runner qualify for SLAM in the same year Winner will be chosen on the basis of a lucky draw. This offer is applicable for outstation runners (residing out of Kota) only. If there are more than 10 runners who qualify for SLAM three lucky draw WINNERS from the pool shall be entitled for this offer subject to fulfilling other conditions.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. To be part of the Chambal Slam, the runner needs to participate and complete Chambal Challenge in all the four race categories i.e. 33K, 50K, 63K and 84K in 4 consecutive year with in the cut off time.

2. The runner has to fulfil the application rules and guidelines for the event without any exception, including pay the required applicable entry fees.

3. The participant who qualifies shall have to apply for Chambal Slam for necessary verifications, subject to fulfilling the above criteria names of the successful finishers and lucky draw winners of Chambal Slam will be announced on the Website. The same shall be communicated to the finishers individually via email.

4. Successful finishers will receive their applicable rewards by 31st March 2021.

5. Rewards like hotel stay can be redeemed

(a) Only by the participant in the next Chambal Challenge (i.e. immediately after the qualifying event), if not availed of, this reward will expire.

(b) Hotel accommodation will include standard room on single occupancy and breakfast. All extras will be charged and need to be borne by the occupant directly.

(c) The winner must intimate Inshape Runners Club his/her travel plans for the event but no later than 60 days prior to travel date. Hotel accommodation shall be booked for the winner subject to availability.

(d) The winner will need to fulfil all requisites of participating in the chosen race category.

(e) The winner shall be responsible for all other expenses and arrangements not specified above, including local travel, arranging for necessary travel documents, etc.

6. All the rewards mentioned above are applicable only to the winners and are not transferable, cannot be changed or redeemed for cash or credit or any other purpose.

7. Entry fees of successful Chambal Slam finishers will be waived off for one year.

8. a) A special running number picked by the runner completing the Chambal Slam will be reserved for the runner for the lifetime. However, the runner is required to participate in and successfully complete all successive editions of Chambal Challenge. Where the runner does not run any one of the consecutive Chambal Challenge, the reserved running number shall automatically stand released back to Inshape Runners Club.

b) Such runner will be required to again successfully complete a Chambal Slam (participate and finish Chambal Challenge in all 4 race categories in 4 consecutive years to reclaim the same special number for the next 4 years, subject to availability and subject to Chambal Slam terms and conditions in force at such point in time.

9. Inshape Runners Club reserves the right to amend or alter the terms of the Chambal Slam at any point in time. In the event of a reward being unavailable, Inshape Runners Club reserves the right to offer an alternative reward of equal or greater value. No requests for redemption for cash or kind shall be entertained.

10. The decision of Inshape Runners Club on successful finishers of Chambal Slam shall be final and binding on all.